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MPOAIATPA®EE TEAIKOY MPOIONTOZ / FINAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS / FINAL PRODUKT SPEZIFIKATIONEN

ONOMAZIA

PRGOS e 1 MINI ROLLS WITH SPINACH-CHEESE 6x450g

PRODUKTNAME :

Product
description Mini rolls in cylindrical shape with a traditional filo dough and a filling with spinach-cheese.

X000

GMO STATUS : No labelling required (EC Directives : 1829 and 1830/2003). / Keine Kennzeichnung erforderlich (EG-Richtlinien: 1829 und 1830/2003).

Pesticides Residues Declaration (according to EU Legislation) / Erkldrung zu Pestizidriickstinden (gemaf EU by ).

TEXNIKEE NPOAIAPA®EE / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

450,00

4SDgnf product packed ina ﬂexlble clear plastlc matenal (plastlc hag) and then in an internal
cardbord. 12 packages in the external paper carton box.

Emmﬁm_m DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT PACKAG[NG 7
Beschreibung der Produktverpackung

[TEMAXIO NQAHEHE Ge g : CONSUMERS ITEM in g : / Verk inheitin g 450,00
I TEMAXIA MEMONQMENOY nPO]ONTDE ANA TEMA)C[D I'LQAHZI-%Z NUMBERS OF SINGLE PIECES ~ nepinou / approximately : / h
IN CONSUMER'S ITEM : Ei n . Tepdyia / pieces / Stueck
APIOMOE TEMAXION NQAHZHI ETO X/K : Consumer's items in carton : / 6 &
Verkaufseinheiten pro Koli
XAPTOKIBRTIO ATYTIRTO : UNPRINTED CASE CODE : / Ungedrukter Koli X/K 17 AT (UNPRINTED)

OTEPIKEE. a1astasers ATYNOTOY XAPTOKIBRTIOY (M X 1 X ) (mm) :
UNPRINTED CASE External DIMENSIONS (Length X Width X Height) (mm) : / AuBere 7 388 388 175
AMOBAPO ATYRTOY mwonannov (g) : UNPRINTED CASE TARE WEIGHT (g) : / 46
Nettogewicht vom ungedrukten Koli g

Api8pog Tepayiov oto X/K.
NUMBER OF PIECES In | P0Posv=g / WEIGHT ing /

CARTON / Zah! in Coli Seamebt ()
[XAPTINO KQYTI (g) : Cardbord case (g) : / Innere Karton 6 28,00
EYKAMNTO ATA®ANO YAIKO EEQRTEPIKHE ZYZKEYAZIAE : Flexible clear plastic film of ‘ExBoan ; Edition ; /
internal packaging (g) : / Durchsichtiges Flexibles Verpackungsmaterial aus 6 3,50 Of: :
Kunststoff (INNEN) Publikation

EnpaTonoinon : Certifications :

H eTaipia epapudle kaTd TNV napaywyf Twv NpoidvTwv TNG nioTenoinuévo EuaTnua Mayeipiong MoidTnTag 1ISO 9001:2015 kai nigTonoinpévo ZloTnua Aaxeipiong Acpakeiag Tpo@lpwy 15O
22000:2005.

During product production, the company implements the certified Quality Management System ISO 9001:2015 as well as the certified Food Safety Management System ISO 22000:2005.

Wéhrend der Produktion setzt das Unternehmen das zertifizierte Qualititsmanagementsystem ISO 9001:2015 sowie das zertifizierte Lebensmittelsicherheitsmanagementsystem
IS0 22000:2005 ein.




A
L

C [ PAP
KABAPQ BAPOE XAPTOKIBQTIOY (kg): Carton's content NET WEIGHT (kg): / Kol 220
Nettogewicht r
MIKTO BAPOE XAPTCOKIBQTIOY (kg) : CARTON GROSS WEIGHT (kg) : / Koli 3,26
Bruttogewicht .
XAPTOKIBOTIA ANA ZEIPA MAAETAS : Cartons per pallet floor : Kolis pro Paletschale 11
ZEIPEZ XAPTOKIBQTION ZTHN MAAETA : Number of pallet floors : / Schalen pro Palette 10
XAPTOKIBQTIA ANA MAAETA : Number of CARTONS PER PALLET : / Kolis pro Palette 99
KABAPO BAPOZ MAAETAZ (kg) : PALLET's NET WEIGHT (kg) : / Palette Netto Gewicht 267,30
Xaptovi otn Baon (0.40kg) STPIXTIKEG yowvieg (1,22kg) Stretch Film (0.2kg)
YMOAOIMA YAIKA LYEKEYAZIAZ MAAETAE (kg) : PALLET's ADDITIONAL PACKAGING
MATERIALS (kg) : Zusaetzliche Verpackungsmaterialien der Pallete
0,40 0,20
Tivoho / Total : 0,60
LYNOAIKO MIKTO BAPOE MAAETAZ MAZI ME EYPQMAAETA (kg) : PALLET's GROSS WEIGHT 359,00
(including Europallet) (kg) : Palette Brutto Gewicht mit Europalette L
ATASTASETS (EYPQ)MAAETAZ [M X 1 X Y) (cm) : (Euro)pallet dimensions (Length X Width X T =0 i
Height) (cm) : / Europalette Dimensionen 5
M 0 i : fi i if [ H
1 atinwTo (av xpnoponoleitai) : for unprinted (if used) : / Fuer 120 80 190

ungedruckten Koli {(wenn in Gebrauch)

ZYNGEEH EAAHNIKA ATTAIKA OAOFPA®QY / Ingredients list (GR) and (GB/EN) (Recipe Components) / Zutaten

Dough 60%: Wheat flour, vegetable fats and oils (palm oil, cotton seed oil and sunflower oil in varying proportions), water, extra virgin olive oil (2%)*, corn
starch, cooking salt, sugar. Filling 40%: Spinach (49%)**, Whey cheese Mizithra (17%)**, onion, leek, Feta cheese P.D.0. (4,5%)**, wheat semolina,

24 rusk, vegetable fats and oils (palm oil, cotton seed oil and sunflower oil in varying proportions), cooking salt, dill, black pepper. * The percentage refers to the
dough. ** The percenatges refer to the filling.
MPOEGETO 1 (*) : ZAXAPH AXNH : SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM 1 (*) : POUNDED SUGAR : OXI/NO
MPOZOETO 2 (**) : KANEAA : SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM 2 (*) : CINNAMON : OXI/NO
AAAEPTTOTONA EYETATIKA : INDICATION OF ALLERGENS : / Allergenen
EN The product contains ingredients of : wheat (gluten), milk (lactose) and may contain traces of egg, soya and sesame seeds.
OpyavohnnTika YapokTnpIoTiKG katd TV nohnon [/ Organoleptic features of the deep frozen product / S ische Eig haften vom tiefgefi

Produkt.

Color : Beige coloured dough with a green - whitish spinach - cheese filling.

Texture : |Characteristic of a deep frozen dough product.

Taste and

i The product is strongly suggested to be consumed after baking according to baking instructions.
smell @

Nutritional Declaration per 100g + rercentage of the Rr* / Atarpogiii Afidwon avit 100g + MocooTé TG MNA®. : /
Naehrwertdeklaration pro 100g + Prozent der Referenzmenge (RM*) :




*RI = Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal) / *MNA = MNpooAapBavépevn Moodtntag Avagopdg (MMA) evog
péoov evijhika (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal). / * RM = Referenzmenge fuer einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8 400 kJ / 2 000 kcal).

Koivég unoloyiopdg yia o i * "/oRI*I“/onI'IA*I“/nR

EU, USA / CAN, new USA / RIS TNAS/ s M*,

ki A RDAs GDAs
Energy (kJ) (Ebpgava pe O8nyia 2008/100/EK) / Evépyera (k1) 1053 EU EU
(According to EC 2008/100) : Energie in kJ 8400 13%
Energy (kcal) (Zopgwva pe O8nyia 2008/100/EK) / Evépyeia (kcal) 25 2 EU EU
(According to EC 2008/100) : Energie in kcal 2000 13%
. / EU EU

A i B 2

Fat (g) / Ainapéc Uheg (g) : / Fett 12,4 20 T
Of which saturates (g) / Ex Twv onoiwv kopeopéva Anapa okéa (g) : / gesaettigt 4,8 Ezl(‘)l ZE-l‘.:’n
Only for EU and AUS : 273 EU EU
Carbohydrete, or available Carbohydrate (g) 4 260 11%
Of which Total Sugars (g) / Ex Twv onoiwv OAika Zakyapa (g) : davon 23 EU EU
Gesamtzucker (g) ' 90 3%
: : ; ; EU EU

E : | Ballaststoffe
Bictary BDre(e) () RIGOIES Ve () 2/ BRIl 2,2 Non applicable Non applicable

Proteins (g) with Kjehldal coefficient 6,25 / MpwTeive (g) PE CUVTEAECTH 6.6 EU EU
Kjehldal 6,25 : / Protein B 50 13%
i ro y EU EU

Salt {g) from Sodium / AMdm {g) (And NaTpio) : / Salz 1,18 6,0 TR

MIKPOBIOAOTTIKEE NPOAIATPA®EE oro dpnro npoiév : MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS in frozen product (uncooked) : Mikrobiologieparameter in
ungebackenes Produkt

Micpoopyoviopog MICROORGANISM / Mikroorganism

MoodTnTa AciypaTtog /
Quantity of the sample /
Quantitaet des Musters

Npodiaypa@n EAAnvIKG ZOpng /
SPECIFICATIONS M, Arabatzis
S.A. | Spezifikation M. Arabatzis
S.A.

Suggested Method.

n=5, c=0, m=M=100 cfu

Nachweisverfahren : ISO
11290-1, Zahiverfahren : 1SO

g oo B 1g (agi::i"”gck;gg;?;zﬁg)" %) | 112902, Idenzifizierung mit
i API-List, im Zweifelfall : PCR.
Salmonella spp. : 259 Anfb’wne‘s’; :zfi:t" 150 6579
Staphylococcus aureus : 1g u"OirE:)T ; 1:'::;0) i“g?;:l: 2 IS0 6888-1
AR 2 and (from / won) 0 £wg kai (to
Escherichi i : 1 ¥ -
scherichia coli g Indl. / bis inel) 10°cfy SO 16649-2
ané (from n) 0 éwg kal (to
Ohika KohoBakmnpidia oToug 30°C : Total Coliforms (30°C) (cfu) : 1g im{:i / bi'fsvi:cl) ) quréq cfu(
@ oné (from / won) 0 €wg kai (to
K 1 -
Bacillus cereus (cfu) g indl. / bis incl,) 1X10° cfu IS0 6888-1
Molds (cfu) : 1 ano (from / won) 0 éwg xai (to 150 21527

incl. / bis incl.) 1X10° cfu




EYNOHKES ANOGHKEYEHE ETO SMITI / STORAGE CONDITIONS AT HOME / AUFBEWAHRUNGSANWEISUNGEN.

Aatiipnon oTo wuyeio (UéyioTn Beppokpacia +7°C) : in the refrigerator (max +7°C) for : 24 wpeg (hours)
- Im Kuehischrank {+7°C) : 24 Stunden

Aiatripnon kAeioTT)g ouckeuaoiag oty katayuln * oToug -6°C : unopened packaging in the freezer * at -6°C : 3 npépeg (days)

*-Fach (bei -6°C) : 3 Tage
AlaTnpnan KAEIOTNG ouokeuaciag oTnv katayuEn ** groug -12°C : unopened packaging in the freezer ** at -12°C : 1 efdopdda (week)
**-Fach (bei ~-12°C) : 1 Woche

. Méxpi Tv avaypagopevn npepopnyvia ehayiome

i e g
AlaTipnon KAEIOTNG CUOKELaaiac oTov karawlkTm aroug -18°C : S

Unopened packaging in the deep freezer *** at -18°C : Until the indicated date of minimum durability.

*#*%*-Fach oder Tiefkuehltruhe, ungeoeffnet bei -18°C mindest haltbar bis : Siehe Aufdruck

Mp A UETOI 1] EK VEOU KaTayuEn peTd Tnv anoyuEn.

Hinweis : Nur durchgegart verzehren !

Nach dem Auftauen nicht wieder einfrieren !

Fevikéq ouvBijkeg S10TAPNONG Kol peTagopds : General Conditions for Storage and Transport :
Generelle Lag gs- und T porthi
AMoTiipnor| oE koTOYWUER ~18°C (***) : in the freezer *** (-18°C) : 18 pnveg (months)
Bei ~1B°C mindestens haltbar : 18 Monate

MeTagpopa otoug : Temperature for the transport : -18 +/- 3°C.

Transport bei : _18 4 /-

@aynTod EToipo va karavahwBei peTd and wioipo clp@wva pe TIG 0dnyieg ynoiparog / Food ready to be consumed after baking according to the instructions for baking.

GB/IE : OAHTIEZ WHEIMATOE I'A AEPOOEPMO ®OYPNO : INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE for fan assisted oven :

1. Preheat your oven at 180 °C. 2, Without defrosting, place the product on a baking tray. 3. Bake at 180 °C for approximately 25 minutes until golden brown, 4. Adjust the
temperature and the duration of the baking according to your oven.

TENIKEZ OAHTIEE XPHEHE : GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE : / ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE ZUR ANWENDUNG :

Mpogoxn : To npoidv Bev wijveral o€ Goupvo pixporupdtav. Caution : The product cannot be baked in a microwave oven. / Vorsicht ! Das Produkt darf nicht im Mikrowellenherd
gebacken werden.

To npoidv npénei va katavaA®veral kahownpeévo. Please heat completely the product before consumption. Produkt bitte vor Verzehr komplett durcherhitzen.

To npoibv npoopifeTal yio katavakmon PETA and Wwioipo, cUlpava I TiG 0Bnyieq wnoipatog, and 6AEG TIg NANBUCHIaKEG OPABEG NANY OUTGV NoU £XOUV UNEpeuaicBnoia oTa
BnAwBEvTa pe Evrovn ypogn ouoTaTikd otn AioTa Tav ouoTaTikev. The product is appropriate for consumption after baking according to its instructions for use, from any
population group, except those who are vulnerable to the allergens written in bold in the ingredients list. / Das Produkt ist geeignet zum verzehren (nach Backanweisungen) von
jeder Bevilkerungsgruppe, mit Ausnahme derjenigen, die anfillig fiir die Allergenen in der Zutatenliste sind.

AnayopeueTal n £x vEou katawuEn pera tnv andyuEn. Do not refreeze after defrosting. [ Nach dem Auftauen nicht wieder einfrieren.

To npoidvTa nou £youv wnBsi Ba npéngl va diaTnpolvTal Yia TV endpevn p£pa OTO WUYEIO Kail va kaTavaddvovTal evtog 24 wpov, Baked products should be stored overnight in
the refrigerator and should be consumed within the first 24 hours after baking. / Gebackene Produkte sollten iiber Nacht im Kiihlschrank gelagert werden und sollten dann
innerhalb der ersten 24 Stunden nach dem Backen verbraucht werden,




